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Social Worker Vacancies

Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2020 (FTE)

Total Social 
Workers

Number of 
Vacancies

Vacancy Rate

## Bracknell Forest 63.2 10.0 13.7

## Brighton & Hove 224.9 2.3 1.0

## Buckinghamshire 206.2 103.0 33.3

## East Sussex 323.7 6.0 1.8

## Hampshire 505.3 57.0 10.1

## Isle of Wight 79.0 6.0 7.1

## Kent 771.0 69.8 8.3

## Medway 171.7 70.0 29.0

## Milton Keynes 150.7 16.0 9.6

## Oxfordshire 382.6 50.0 11.6

## Portsmouth 195.1 2.0 1.0

## Reading 107.8 45.7 29.8

## Slough 80.4 64.2 44.4

## Somerset 252.1 46.6 15.6

## Southampton 162.3 44.0 21.3

## Surrey 460.9 179.6 28.0

## Swindon 118.4 64.0 35.1

## West Berkshire 85.0 10.6 11.1

## West Sussex 503.1 56.2 10.0

## Windsor & Maidenhead 52.4 25.0 32.3

## Wokingham 77.4 23.6 23.4

## South East 4,603 841 15.4

## South West 2,769 566 17.0

## England 31,854 6,113 16.1
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Change in Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2018-2020 (FTE)

Vacancy Rate 
(%) 2018

Vacancy Rate 
(%) 2019

Vacancy Rate 
(%) 2020

Trend
Change 2018-

2020

## Bracknell Forest 14.3 18.1 13.7 -4%

## Brighton & Hove 0.9 0.7 1.0 12%

## Buckinghamshire 22.1 30.1 33.3 51%

## East Sussex 4.0 2.2 1.8 -55%

## Hampshire 11.9 17.7 10.1 -15%

## Isle of Wight 6.6 12.0 7.1 7%

## Kent 10.7 9.1 8.3 -22%

## Medway 33.3 20.4 29.0 -13%

## Milton Keynes 13.4 12.7 9.6 -28%

## Oxfordshire 11.2 13.4 11.6 3%

## Portsmouth 11.8 12.9 1.0 -91%

## Reading 46.8 34.8 29.8 -36%

## Slough 28.2 32.7 44.4 57%

## Somerset 25.7 13.5 15.6 -39%

## Southampton 17.0 31.4 21.3 25%

## Surrey 21.9 18.8 28.0 28%

## Swindon 53.8 48.6 35.1 -35%

## West Berkshire 20.3 19.7 11.1 -45%

## West Sussex 9.3 10.2 10.0 8%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 38.3 32.2 32.3 -16%

## Wokingham 25.1 24.7 23.4 -7%

## South East 15.6 16.0 15.4 -1%

## South West 18.8 17.7 17.0 -10%

## England 16.5 16.4 16.1 -2% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100%
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Social Worker Turnover (Headcount)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2020 (Headcount)

Total Social 
Workers

Total Number 
of Starters

Total Number 
of Leavers

Turnover  
Rate 2020

## Bracknell Forest 66 12 10 15.2

## Brighton & Hove 247 60 23 9.3

## Buckinghamshire 218 48 35 16.1

## East Sussex 358 32 22 6.1

## Hampshire 545 72 76 13.9

## Isle of Wight 83 12 8 9.6

## Kent 825 119 89 10.8

## Medway 179 37 32 17.9

## Milton Keynes 161 19 26 16.1

## Oxfordshire 442 70 66 14.9

## Portsmouth 210 29 27 12.9

## Reading 111 24 26 23.4

## Slough 85 38 40 47.1

## Somerset 276 31 22 8.0

## Southampton 178 31 21 11.8

## Surrey 510 72 78 15.3

## Swindon 125 36 17 13.6

## West Berkshire 88 20 13 14.8

## West Sussex 549 57 52 9.5

## Windsor & Maidenhead 53 23 14 26.4

## Wokingham 82 18 7 8.5

## South East 4990 793 665 13.3

## South West 3046 494 383 12.6

## England 33,966 5,678 4,865 14.3
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2018-2020 (Headcount)

Turnover 
Rate (%) 2018

Turnover 
Rate (%) 2019

Turnover 
Rate (%) 2020

Trend
Change 2018-

2020

## Bracknell Forest 19.7 25.8 15.2 -23%

## Brighton & Hove 15.2 11.7 9.3 -39%

## Buckinghamshire 25.0 37.1 16.1 -36%

## East Sussex 9.5 10.0 6.1 -35%

## Hampshire 13.3 11.3 13.9 5%

## Isle of Wight 22.7 11.7 9.6 -57%

## Kent 13.9 10.1 10.8 -23%

## Medway 19.1 25.0 17.9 -6%

## Milton Keynes 18.7 8.9 16.1 -13%

## Oxfordshire 10.8 12.1 14.9 38%

## Portsmouth 7.5 12.8 12.9 72%

## Reading 24.8 21.8 23.4 -5%

## Slough 23.2 34.1 47.1 103%

## Somerset 29.2 18.4 8.0 -73%

## Southampton 11.6 17.5 11.8 2%

## Surrey 20.8 32.2 15.3 -27%

## Swindon 30.5 25.0 13.6 -55%

## West Berkshire 23.5 19.8 14.8 -37%

## West Sussex 15.7 10.3 9.5 -40%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 35.7 47.8 26.4 -26%

## Wokingham 33.3 7.0 8.5 -74%

## South East 16.1 16.2 13.3 -17%

## South West 19.5 15.7 12.6 -36%

## England 16.2 16.1 14.3 -12%
-100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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Social Worker Turnover (FTE)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2020 (FTE)

Total Social 
Workers

Total Number 
of Starters

Total Number 
of Leavers

Turnover  
Rate 2020

## Bracknell Forest 63.2 12.0 8.9 14.1

## Brighton & Hove 224.9 55.4 20.5 9.1

## Buckinghamshire 206.2 45.5 31.7 15.4

## East Sussex 323.7 29.7 20.3 6.3

## Hampshire 505.3 68.2 70.8 14.0

## Isle of Wight 79.0 11.0 6.2 7.8

## Kent 771.0 102.3 69.6 9.0

## Medway 171.7 36.3 31.5 18.3

## Milton Keynes 150.7 18.4 24.8 16.5

## Oxfordshire 382.6 63.0 55.6 14.5

## Portsmouth 195.1 28.1 26.1 13.4

## Reading 107.8 23.8 24.6 22.8

## Slough 80.4 29.6 32.0 39.8

## Somerset 252.1 28.7 18.5 7.3

## Southampton 162.3 29.0 18.7 11.5

## Surrey 460.9 66.4 62.2 13.5

## Swindon 118.4 32.3 12.8 10.8

## West Berkshire 85.0 19.0 10.9 12.8

## West Sussex 503.1 54.5 48.6 9.7

## Windsor & Maidenhead 52.4 20.0 11.0 21.0

## Wokingham 77.4 17.5 6.8 8.8

## South East 4603 730 581 12.6

## South West 2769 426 314 11.3

## England 31,854 5,202 4,294 13.5
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2018-2020 (FTE)

Turnover 
Rate (%) 2018

Turnover 
Rate (%) 2019

Turnover 
Rate (%) 2020

Trend
Change 2018-

2020

## Bracknell Forest 19.5 26.4 14.1 -28%

## Brighton & Hove 15.5 10.9 9.1 -41%

## Buckinghamshire 22.4 35.1 15.4 -31%

## East Sussex 9.5 9.7 6.3 -34%

## Hampshire 12.5 10.8 14.0 12%

## Isle of Wight 19.8 9.7 7.8 -60%

## Kent 12.0 9.6 9.0 -25%

## Medway 19.7 22.5 18.3 -7%

## Milton Keynes 17.9 8.3 16.5 -8%

## Oxfordshire 10.7 12.6 14.5 36%

## Portsmouth 7.4 12.0 13.4 80%

## Reading 22.0 10.7 22.8 4%

## Slough 20.2 32.1 39.8 97%

## Somerset 27.5 18.8 7.3 -73%

## Southampton 8.9 14.9 11.5 30%

## Surrey 19.2 29.4 13.5 -30%

## Swindon 33.1 24.8 10.8 -67%

## West Berkshire 21.8 18.4 12.8 -41%

## West Sussex 16.3 10.1 9.7 -41%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 34.8 37.2 21.0 -40%

## Wokingham 31.7 7.4 8.8 -72%

## South East 15.1 15.0 12.6 -16%

## South West 18.1 14.3 11.3 -37%

## England 15.2 15.1 13.5 -12% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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Agency Worker Rate (Headcount)

Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2020 (Headcount)

Number of 
Social 

Workers

Number of 
Agency 
Workers

Number  
Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 
Worker Rate

## Bracknell Forest 66 3 3 4.3

## Brighton & Hove 247 1 1 0.4

## Buckinghamshire 218 98 98 31.0

## East Sussex 358 1 1 0.3

## Hampshire 545 101 59 15.6

## Isle of Wight 83 11 4 11.7

## Kent 825 89 56 9.7

## Medway 179 95 95 34.7

## Milton Keynes 161 10 10 5.8

## Oxfordshire 442 49 49 10.0

## Portsmouth 210 2 2 0.9

## Reading 111 42 42 27.5

## Slough 85 70 48 45.2

## Somerset 276 31 31 10.1

## Southampton 178 45 45 20.2

## Surrey 510 200 200 28.2

## Swindon 125 64 64 33.9

## West Berkshire 88 11 11 11.1

## West Sussex 549 96 92 14.9

## Windsor & Maidenhead 53 21 19 28.4

## Wokingham 82 26 23 24.1

## South East 4990 971 858 16.3

## South West 3046 552 466 15.3

## England 33,966 5,980 4,730 15.0
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2018-2020 (Headcount)

Agency 
Worker Rate 

2018

Agency 
Worker Rate 

2019

Agency 
Worker Rate 

2020
Trend

Change 2018-
2020

## Bracknell Forest 7.3 17.3 4.3 -41%

## Brighton & Hove 0.0 0.0 0.4 #DIV/0!

## Buckinghamshire 15.1 29.8 31.0 105%

## East Sussex 0.3 0.0 0.3 0%

## Hampshire 17.8 13.3 15.6 -12%

## Isle of Wight 8.5 11.5 11.7 38%

## Kent 10.8 9.5 9.7 -10%

## Medway 37.0 29.1 34.7 -6%

## Milton Keynes 11.2 8.6 5.8 -48%

## Oxfordshire 7.0 9.3 10.0 43%

## Portsmouth 2.6 1.0 0.9 -65%

## Reading 32.7 32.2 27.5 -16%

## Slough 33.1 31.8 45.2 37%

## Somerset 19.7 8.6 10.1 -49%

## Southampton 12.8 29.9 20.2 58%

## Surrey 20.1 25.1 28.2 40%

## Swindon 47.5 47.1 33.9 -29%

## West Berkshire 13.3 12.0 11.1 -17%

## West Sussex 11.0 12.7 14.9 35%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 31.1 39.5 28.4 -9%

## Wokingham 30.5 35.5 24.1 -21%

## South East 14.0 15.8 16.3 16%

## South West 16.3 17.6 15.3 -6%

## England 14.8 15.6 15.0 1% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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Agency Worker Rate (FTE)

Agency Worker Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2020 (FTE)

Number of 
Social 

Workers

Number of 
Agency 
Workers

Number   
Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 
Worker Rate

## Bracknell Forest 63.2 2.6 2.6 4.0

## Brighton & Hove 224.9 1.0 1.0 0.4

## Buckinghamshire 206.2 97.4 97.4 32.1

## East Sussex 323.7 1.0 1.0 0.3

## Hampshire 505.3 100.4 57.0 16.6

## Isle of Wight 79.0 11.0 4.0 12.2

## Kent 771.0 89.0 55.0 10.3

## Medway 171.7 95.0 95.0 35.6

## Milton Keynes 150.7 10.0 10.0 6.2

## Oxfordshire 382.6 49.0 49.0 11.4

## Portsmouth 195.1 2.0 2.0 1.0

## Reading 107.8 42.0 42.0 28.0

## Slough 80.4 69.4 47.8 46.3

## Somerset 252.1 30.0 30.0 10.6

## Southampton 162.3 43.2 43.2 21.0

## Surrey 460.9 200.0 137.3 30.3

## Swindon 118.4 64.0 64.0 35.1

## West Berkshire 85.0 10.0 10.0 10.5

## West Sussex 503.1 95.2 91.2 15.9

## Windsor & Maidenhead 52.4 21.0 19.0 28.6

## Wokingham 77.4 24.1 22.6 23.7

## South East 4602.7 963.3 787.1 17.3

## South West 2768.5 543.4 455.4 16.4

## England 31854.3 5805.5 4531.6 15.4
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2018-2020 (FTE)

Agency 
Worker Rate 

2018

Agency 
Worker Rate 

2019

Agency 
Worker Rate 

2020
Trend

Change 2018-
2020

## Bracknell Forest 7.7 18.1 4.0 -48%

## Brighton & Hove 0.0 0.0 0.4 #DIV/0!

## Buckinghamshire 15.9 30.8 32.1 102%

## East Sussex 0.3 0.0 0.3 0%

## Hampshire 18.6 14.1 16.6 -11%

## Isle of Wight 9.0 12.0 12.2 36%

## Kent 11.4 10.2 10.3 -10%

## Medway 38.1 29.7 35.6 -7%

## Milton Keynes 11.6 9.1 6.2 -47%

## Oxfordshire 7.9 10.7 11.4 44%

## Portsmouth 2.8 1.0 1.0 -64%

## Reading 34.1 32.8 28.0 -18%

## Slough 33.6 32.7 46.3 38%

## Somerset 16.9 9.0 10.6 -37%

## Southampton 13.8 31.7 21.0 52%

## Surrey 22.2 27.2 30.3 36%

## Swindon 49.5 48.6 35.1 -29%

## West Berkshire 13.7 12.6 10.5 -23%

## West Sussex 11.7 13.3 15.9 36%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 32.1 40.4 28.6 -11%

## Wokingham 31.5 34.8 23.7 -25%

## South East 15.0 16.8 17.3 15%

## South West 16.9 17.0 16.4 -3%

## England 15.4 15.8 15.4 0% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%
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Social Worker Absence

Absence Rate of Social Workers during the year ending 30th September 2020 (FTE)

Total Social 
Workers

Number of 
Working Days 

Lost 
Absence Rate

## Bracknell Forest # 63.2 205.5 1.3

## Brighton & Hove # 224.9 765.0 1.3

## Buckinghamshire # 206.2 891.3 1.7

## East Sussex # 323.7 2,145.0 2.6

## Hampshire # 505.3 2,693.3 2.1

## Isle of Wight # 79.0 596.0 3.0

## Kent # 771.0 4,514.0 2.3

## Medway # 171.7 631.0 1.4

## Milton Keynes # 150.7 574.7 1.5

## Oxfordshire # 382.6 2,482.0 2.6

## Portsmouth # 195.1 475.0 1.0

## Reading # 107.8 547.0 2.0

## Slough # 80.4 966.0 4.7

## Somerset # 252.1 1,607.7 2.5

## Southampton # 162.3 1,224.0 3.0

## Surrey # 460.9 3,428.8 2.9

## Swindon # 118.4 871.0 2.9

## West Berkshire # 85.0 589.0 2.7

## West Sussex # 503.1 1,741.0 1.4

## Windsor & Maidenhead # 52.4 200.5 1.5

## Wokingham # 77.4 627.2 3.2

## South East # 4,603 25,296 2.2

## South West # 2,769 19,817 2.8

## England # 31,854 231,925 2.9

Children's Social Care 
Benchmarking
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